

Press Release

GMM Pfaudler US Inc. approves the execution of a joint venture agreement with JDS Manufacturing

Mumbai, August 1, 2022: GMM Pfaudler US Inc., USA (a subsidiary of GMM Pfaudler Ltd) has approved the execution of a joint venture agreement with JDS Manufacturing (JDS), USA.

- GMM Pfaudler US Inc., USA has approved an agreement to acquire 51% of JDS, USA
- A consideration of \$ 0.5 million (₹ 3.9 crore) will be paid to JDS and the transaction will be funded through internal accruals
- JDS manufactures glass-lined spare parts and components and also provides re-glassing services
- Joint venture with JDS will further develop our high-margin service business and is expected to strengthen our market position in the Americas

Management Comment

Mr. Thomas Kehl, CEO International Business said, "Partnering with JDS is a step towards implementing our strategy that includes growing our after-market and services business in the Americas. JDS' ready-made manufacturing and glass lining facility will further strengthen our market position."

About JDS Manufacturing

JDS Manufacturing (JDS), based in Georgia, USA manufactures glass-lined components including acid-alkali-proof enameled valves, forgings, castings, manway cover, protection ring, pipes and pipe fittings with special chemistry & metallurgy for use in the chemical and pharmaceutical industry.

More information is available at www.jdsmfg.us

About GMM Pfaudler Ltd

GMM Pfaudler Ltd delivers corrosion-resistant technologies, systems, and services worldwide and remains the preferred choice by consistently providing its customers in the chemical and pharmaceutical industries with innovative and cost-effective solutions. GMM Pfaudler has 14 manufacturing locations with an extensive sales and service network and employs more than 1800 people across 4 continents. As part of our global ambitions, we continue to make Big Moves that will allow our people, customers, and the communities we operate in to grow.

More information is available at www.gmmpfaudler.com

Contact details

Company	Investor	Media
Priyanka Daga	Anuj Sonpal	Abhishek Savant
DGM Strategic Finance, GMM Pfaudler Ltd	Valorem Advisors	Veritas Reputation PR Pvt Ltd
Tel: +91 22 6650 3900	Tel: +91 22 4903 9500	Tel: +91 8108848822
Email: priyanka.daga@gmmpfaudler.com	Email: gmmpfaudler@valoremadvisors.com	Email: abhishek@veritasreputation.com

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. GMM Pfaudler Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.